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Loan Disbursed by Banks

QUESTION

†2173. SHRIMATI BHAVANA PUNDALIKRAO GAWALI PATIL:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of loan disbursed by banks during the last three financial years,

sector-wise;

(b) the amount of increase in funding from non-banking domestic sources during

the said period;

(c) whether the emerging sector of the economy especially industry and agriculture have benefited as a result of increase in mobilizing funds from non-

banking sources;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance

(SHRI JAYANT SINHA)

(a) : Details are at Annexure in table 1.

(b) to (e) : Details are at Annexure in table 2.

*******


ANNEXURE

Annexure to Lok Sabha Un-starred Question No.†2173 for 06.05.2016 regarding

“Loan Disbursed by Banks”.

Table 1. Sector-wise gross loans outstanding.

( Rs. in Crore)

As at end

of

Agriculture

sector

Industries

sector
Other sectors

Total Gross

Advances

outstanding

Mar-13 6,43,059 20,69,193 32,76,929 59,89,180

Mar-14 7,69,047 24,00,942 37,06,829 68,76,818

Mar-15 8,34,728 26,56,674 40,70,581 75,61,984

Source:- Reserve Bank of India.

Table 2. Details of amount of funding from non-banking domestic sources.

( Rs. in Crore)

Item
March 31,

2015 March 31, 2014
March 31,

2013
Outstanding Loans &
Advances by NBFCs registered
with RBI 11,87,198 10,16,523 9,22,314

Of which

(i) Agriculture 27,732 30,734 30,352

(ii) Industry@ 73,942 68,328 63,040

@ Industry includes small scale, medium and large scale Source:- Reserve Bank of India.

*******

